Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #22

Amount Paid: $ 507,521.23

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/23/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/2019

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 22

For the Period: 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019
Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resclution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the
$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution)

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 507,521.23

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $513,903.17
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $513,903.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,650,903.17

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 48,849,058.03

§ =
TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 and Some
lines remain at 10% retention - See Bold Items on Sworn Statement 3 1,863,336.84

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 185333584
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 R
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 g

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 46,985,721.18

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 46,478,199.95

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 8 507.521.23

—rtuff,

signature, date J January 3, 2020

|05165_PA_KRM_PA_22 02 _07_12_20200103 B




EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PAGE 1 OF 1

PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard J Daley Center

50 West Washington Street - Room 200

Chicago, 1L 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness, 1L 60067

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

VIA ARCHITECT:

Contract #C1359]

APPLICATION #: 22
PERIOD FROM: 12/01/19
PERIOD TO: 12/31/19

Distribution to:

OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

-

.

th

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE (Column G on G703)
RETAINAGE:
a 3 % of Completed Work

(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sh or
Total in Column I of G703)

TOTAL FARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

LTI ]

L]

$ 1.863.336.84

51.137,000.00
S13.903.17
51.650.903.177

“* No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and D300
and some lines remain at 10%

$

$

)

1,863.336.84
I f2]l.

46.478.199.95

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 507,521.23
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING § L6063, .
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $513,903.17 S0.00
TOTALS $513.903.17 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order

$513.903.17

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment

has been

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is 1Y, gllh‘" APPPPAPPANL IS I
k 1
3 OFFICIAL SEAL $
CONTHACTOR p JULIA DEWITT '
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
=5 _ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES;12/0)/22
By: ,_ﬁ? A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAS
Stale o ‘ounty of: COOK

Day of

DECEMBER, 2019

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to pavment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . AR -

507,521.23

(Antach explanation i amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial ail figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amonnt certified.)

January 3, 2020

ARCHITECT {/{/
By: / /C¥ I/é—— Date
¥ /

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - AlA 1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 10f _ )

STATE OF ILLIMMS |

COUNTY OF €00h |

The atfiant, being first duly swarn on cath, depoases and says that hefshe is Project Accountant, of KR, Miller an and
helshe is well acquaintod with the facts hercin set forth and that said corporation is the Contracior with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

[Project Name Road Dunning School Hew Conatruchon
PBC Project # c1501

Job Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 50834
Owner Public Buikding Commission Of Chicago

—

l AFFLHCATION FOR PAYMENT 522

£

Inc.

duly o make this Affidavit in behalt of said corporation, and indvidually; that
Owner, under Contract No. C1591 dated the 13th day of Masch, 2018, for the following

project: READ SCHOOL - New

thuat the fodlemimg statemenis wre made for the purpos of prooies s parisl gy o $507,521.23 by the ey of sabd € antrac.
That the work for which s has been free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and of any kind or nature and in full with the contract documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the have been with, and have or supplies, and services for,

parsons
and having done labor on sakd improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full
and complete stalement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretolore

amount of money due and 1o become due to each of them respectively. That this siatement s a full, true,
mnmamhmhm.mqumauw.mm.mmmumwmu

them to or on account of sakd work, as stated:

K.R. Miller Contractors. Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverness. IL 60067

——————E——————————
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Wark Original contract amount Orders. Change Orders | Adwsted Conbract Amit_| % Proevious Cumvent Tolnl to date el presious et amount due femamning fo bill

KR Miller Contractom
1624 Colorual Phwy.

gipg. Jremess, k. 60087 Bond 231,747 00 231,747.00 100% | $231,747.00 $231.747.00 $0.00 523174700 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miler Contracions
1624 Colonial Plowry,

azo0 ] 322,000,00 322,000.00 100% | $322.000.00 $322.000.00 $0.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $000
KR Miller Confractors
1624 Colonial Piwy,

osgg[memess LGOS o Rink 42.390.00 42390 00 100% | $42.390 00 $42.300.00 50,00 $42.390.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 80067

0400 LEED 26,000.00 4,984.00 32,984.00 100% |  s3z2984.00 $32,984.00 398052 $31,994.48 50.00 $989.52
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,

osop |"MemessILE0OST oo sonap 2,595,850.84 (2,680.58) | (837.962.28 1,755,208.07 94% | $1495738.68 | -$42.752.47 | $1452987.21 | $5265624 | $1439,2038 963.01 5354,877.10
K.R. Miller Cantraciors.
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

0600 Mobilization 150,000.00 150,000.00 50% |  $75,000.00 $75,00000 | $7,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 500.00
K.R. Miller Confractors
1624 Colonial 3
Invemness. IL 50067

o700 |Bida. Concrete 1,800,000 00 180000000 | 100% | $1800000.00 $1.80000000 | $54000.00 | $1.745.000.00 30,00 $54,000.00
K.R. Miller Confractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Imverness, IL 60067

0800 Storm Trap (Material) 300,000.00 156.00 2&3- B44 00 100% @ 84400 3,844 00 sﬂ.!1§.§2 &55.0_28@ S50.00 g 81532
KA. Miller / Clandge
1524 Colanial Plowy,
Imverness, IL 60067

0900 Visual Display Boards 58,125.00 (1,374 B4) (1177168} 55,573 00 100%: 573.00 $55,573 00 $1.667 1! $53 90581 gﬂﬂ $1.667.19
K.R. Miler | Cervantes
1624 Coloninl Plowy.
verness, IL 60067 Mok

1000 Benches/Panets ﬁ?g@,m 5500 00 97.700.00 565400 00 B7% $492 480 00 5482 48000 !18&{’3 5475 518.00 ;guo &EW
K.R. Miller Confractorns
1624 Colonial Plwy,

qoon | MIemene, I ST TBL 338,920 16 (338,820.16 0.00 seeae 5000 50,00 5000 50.00 50.00
KR Miller Contracions
1624 Colonial Plwy, . She

1002 il Concrete 250,000.00 250,000 00 100% | $250,000 00 50,000 $7.500.00 §242 500,00 50.00 $7.500.00
KR Miller [ Metro
1624 Colonial Plowy,

.| Mme; s S00eT ‘&m 140,000.00 951200 149,512.00 100% | $149,812 00 $14961200 | $4.48836 $145.123 64 $0.00 $4.488.35
K.R, Miller Contractors
1624 Colanial Plwy,

1004 pho Order #001 25511.09 25511.09 100% §§.5I 1.09 525511.08 §m§§ §2-‘.?4§.!§ ;gon $765.33

SUBTOTAL paget 6,719.233.10 20,758 66 {I,m,m.ml 5674,269.16 92% 5 265 880.77 (42,752 47) 5,224.123.33 155.343.596 5107747 35 (38.963.01) 605484 B2




———Work Completed———
Subcoritractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM 8 Address Type of Work \Onginal contract amount Ordars Change Orders Aml % Pra C Total to date @ ne vious billing |net amou remaining to bl
K_R. Miller Comtractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
{pos | e, L o00N Flaot Grilles 21,740.00 21.740.00 100% | $21.74000 740.00 $652 20 087.80 $0.00 $652 20
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy .
100 |V L OO0G T | Poies 9.950.00 (74121) 921878 100%|  $921879 21879 $276.56 $8.94223 $0.00 s278 58
KR Miler | KED
1624 Colanial Plwy.
Inverness, IL GO0ET
1007 Carpentry 150.000.00 254 858.22 404 858 22 100% | $404,858 22 $40485822 | 51214575 $382 71247 5000 $12.14575
K.R. Miller { Stauber 1624
Calonial Plowy, Invermess,
1008 _|" 5007 rames, Hrdwre 298,000 00 248,000.00 100% | $298,00000 298,00000 | $8940.00 85,080 00 $000 $8,940.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
100g _|/™emess IL 80067 3322000 3322000 100% | $33.22000 53322000 | soses0 $32.22340 50.00 $996 60
KR Miller Confractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness., IL 60067
1010 Trash Cans 33.879.00 33.878.00 100% $33.879.00 879.00 $1,016.37 $32 862 63 $0.00 $1.016.37
K.R Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, IL 60067
1011 FEs& 480000 4,B00.00 100%: $4.800.00 54 BOO 0D 144, $4556.00 $0.00 5144 00
K.R. Miller Contractorn
1624 Coloninl Plwy,
Inverness, IL B006T
1012 |Bike Racks B 588 00 9,586 0O 100%: $5.588 00 $5.598 00 $287.94 $9.310.06 50.00 5287 04
KR Miller | AP Concrele
1624 Colonial Plwy
Invemess. IL BO0ST
1013 _|stab on Deck 175,000 00 129,591 27 304,59127 100% | $304,591.27 $30459127 | $013774 $295 45353 50.00 $9.137 74
K_R. Milier Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Invemesa, IL 60067
1014 Planter Soil Mo 75837 00 28,253 00 104 080 00 100% $104,090.00 5104 050.00 $3.12270 $100,967.30 $0.00 122 70
K.R. Miller Confraciors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Invesness, IL BDO&T
1015 |IPE Bench Siats 40.000.00 (40,000.00) 0.00 By $0.00 | s000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1016 12,000.00 12,000 00 100% 12,000.00 $12,000.00 $360.00 $11,640.00 $000 $360.00
1017 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | 5250,000 00 $250,00000 | $7.50000 42 500,00 50,00 $7,500.00
1018 Pectormed £24,500.00 824,500 00 100% 4,500 00 450000 | $2473500 $799,765.00 $0.00 $24,735 00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067
1019 Winter C 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | $250,000.00 $250,000.00 | $7.500.00 |  $242,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00
SUBTOTAL 2 2,188.534.00 0.00 371,861.28 25680495 28 100% | 2 56049528 000 2,560 4085 28 76,814 .86 2,483,580 42 0.00 76,814 86




~———Work Completed-——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conir Adjusted Contract
IMEM & Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders Amt 3 Comi Previous Current Total to date |retainage Fg] previous billing |net amount due remaining o bil
ALL Masony
1414 W Wilow Street
2,126 600,00 1330997 | 30416641 2.447,076.38 100% | $2 447,076.38 $244707638 | $7341229 2,37, 08 5000 §7341220
A1 Roofing Co. 1425
Chase Avenue Elk
Grove Village, IL 60007
1021 Metal 1,100,000 00 (3,646 .00} 1.096 354 100% | $1,089 75960 1,089,758 60 992 78 065, 766 82 $0.00 $20.587 18
Abitua Sewer, Water &
Plurmbing - 8705 Pyott
Rd., Lake in the Hills, IL
102z |%01%6 Phumbing 1.268,000.00 503210 130303210 | 99% | $1.29845328 $1.20845328 | $3909096 | $1259362.32 5000 3,660 78
HAsch. Compliance Sign
7410 Niles Conter Rd
Skokie. IL 60077 Intesior | Exterior
1023 ! 40,850.00 14,322 56 54 972 65 100% 97268 97266 $1,649 18 32343 $0.00 $1,649.18
Eioloam. Inc. 3827
W Harrison St Chicago,
IL 60624
1024 Iresutation 29,850.00 29,850.00 99% | $2970000 $20,700.00 $895 50 528,804 50 $0.00 1,045 50
Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.
E810W. 192nd Street
Mokena, IL 60448
1025 HVAC 4,490,000 00 29,227, (2,332 76) 4516894 60 99% | 3447248940 $4.472.48040 | $13550683 | $4.33787516 -§892 59 $179.912.03
[Bofo Waterproofing 5521
W. 110th Street  Oak |DampMWater Proaling,
Lawn. I 60453 Air Barrier, Jont
1026 | Seatants $280,000.00 275.53 §4 55528 287,830.81 100% |  $287,830 81 5287 830.81 $8634 92 79,195, $0.00 58 634 62
Eriarpatch Lndscaping
2923 M. Milwaukee Ave
sogy._[Chloeeo, 1L oSt Landscaping 275,800.00 789.52 276,589.52 65% | $180,339.52 $180,339.52 | $1382948 |  $166,510.04 $0.00 $110,079.48
CE Korsgand Co.
819 N. Central
Wood Dale. IL 60191
1028 Flooring 264,000.00 38041064 | 5132257 1,295,742 21 100% | $1267.121.38 | $2862083 | $1.295742.21 | $3887227 | §1220107.74 $27,762 20 $38,672.27
Commercinl Spec. 2255
Lots Dr, Rofling Meadows,
1020 |"-50%8 Toiet Parttions 59,000,00 58,000 00 100% 920,00 92000 | $177000 |  ss7.15000 5000 1,850,00
CR Schmidt, Inc.
65215 Talbot Avenue
fogy [RTOIR L0 o 295.200.00 205200 00 8% | s1a 514130000 | $14130 $127.170.00 $0.00 $168,030.00
Elte Electric Co. 1645 e e
N 25th Avenue
Meirose Park. IL 60150
1031 Electrical 6942 D00.00 444 24778 7.386.247 78 9% | $7337.30569 $7.337.30569 | $221.018.35 $7.116 287 34 $0.00 $269.960 44
Evergreen Specialtes
12617 5. Knol Dr  Alsip,
1032|5083 |Shades 120,000.00 (49.400.00) 70,600.00 41% | $29.270.00 §20.270.00 $2,927.00 $26,343 .00 $0.00 $44 257 00
Fanco Masters, inc
20400 5. Coftage Grove
Chicago Heights, I 60411
1033 Fence | Gates 380.000.00 3,555.21 704000 380,595.21 94% 29161 $366.29161 | $11.71786 | $35457375 S000 | 536502146 |
Floors, Inc. - 1341
Cobblestone Way Athieti
Woodstock, IL 60038 b
1034 Weod Flooring 156,900,00 40,726.22 197,626.22 100% | $197,238.22 $197,238.22 $5928.79 $191,309.43 $0.00 $8,316.79
(Grand Stage Co, 418
Knox Avenue o
Chicago. IL 60641 Stage Riggng | Acous.
1035 D 140,000 00 140,000 00 83 $116,898.00 $116,898.00 $7,000 00 $109,398 00 $0.00 102.00
(Gieat Lakes West
24475 Red Aow Hwy
wag [MetmwEn MUAROTE | Senvce € 270,00000 270,000 00 100% | $270,000 00 $270.00000 | $810000 | 26190000 $0.00 $8.100.00
[SUBTOTAL paged 18,871,000.00 931.250.59 315.351.50 20117611 48 98% | 10,654 966 55 28.620.83 19,583,587 38 | 617.476.20 19,039.241.56 26,868.62 1,051,500 31




———Work Completed———
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conir Adjusted Coniract
ITEM # ess Type of Work Original contract am Orders | Cl Current Total 1o net previous bill net amount remaining 1o bill
Halotan & Yauch 28322
Ballard O Lake Forest,
1gsy L2005 imigation System $72.900.00 §72.900.00 94% 40000 $6840000 | $2.187.00 566213 00 $0.00 687,00
Hauris Rebar Rockford
5448 lrene Rd.
103g |Beividere, IL 61008 | Mesh Sod $206,005 00 $241534 | $5531960 $353,739.64 100% | $353.739.94 $35373004 | $1051220 |  $343.127.74 $0.00 $10,612.20
Hamy Kloeppel
246 E. Janata Bhd,
103g [Lombard, IL BO148 | Science Casework $62.000.00 62,000 00 09% | 6150000 $5150000 | $3.10000 $56.400.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
HDS I, Inc.
715 5. Spencer Rd
1o4p |Maw Lenex, I 60451 $213.300.00 5672672 | $8831523 $308.34195 | 100% | $212.80000 | 39504195 | $30784195 | $925026 $202,135 00 $96 456 69 750.26
Hufcor, Inc.
102 Fairbarks Street
1041 |Mddeon, 16010} Gy Equipment $67.000.00 7,000 00 80% |  $53.59000 $5359000 | $3350.00 50.240.00 50,00 $16.76000
Hufl Company
37 Sherwood Terrace Rooftop Acoustical
o4z |Loke B ILBOCH g ier wal $150.000 00 096632 | $§3.74500 $163.711.32 100% | $163.71132 $16371132 | $491134 $158,799.98 000 $4.911.34
Door Co 1555
Landmeier Elk Grove
1043 | Vilage, IL 60007 Overhead Doos 3$6,560.00 $6,560.00 100% | $6.560.00 $6,560 00 $196 80 36320 $0.00 196,80
Irwin Seating Company
510 E. Cumberiand
1D44 | PRemont, L 62411 Telescoping Stands 50 500.00 $2.150.00 1.650.00 100% $6165000 | $6165000 | 5184950 $59,800.50 $1,84950
| Jade Contr
145 Bermice Drive
1ogs |Bensemile. L6106 |10 Matwork/Panels $247,000.00 $2,35276 249,352 76 99% | $246.85275 $24685276 | §748058 38,372 1 $0.00 59,980 56
John Keno & Company
8308 W, Catilon Enrtwork | Sewer &
sous | Ehcego. IL 60656 Water $3,414,500.00 $633.431.10 | $158,976.40 $4.206.007 50 | 100% | $4.194,902 45 $4,194902.45 | $126.20723 | 54,068:69523 $0.00 §138.212 28
Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove \illage, IL Acoustical | Wall
1047 I_m Panels 0,000 .00 $8,304.76 $848,304 76 100% $E47 304 76 730478 $25419.14 $821.885 62 50.00 $26.419 14
Livewire Construction
12800 5. Theoop Street
10eg |Cokmet Park, ILB0S27 |op ) concrete $1.405.450.00 $156,358.05 $1.561,808.05 | 98% | $1528.487.05 $1.528 487.05 85824 |  $1481863281 $0.00 $80.17524
Metrohlex
2851 S Troy Steet
1049 |Chicago, IL 60623 Asphan $313,995 00 $3.067 51 $317,062.51 100% | $159.78035 | $15726216 | $317,062 51 051168 $143.927 22 16362341 5951188
Midwest Fireproafing
8404 Corsair Road
jo50 _|Frankion, L 50423 lmﬁm $138,800.00 $38.000.00 $176.800.00 100% | $13880000 | 33800000 | $17680000 | $5304.00 $13463500 | $3686000 | $5.304 00
Michest Track Bldis
1000 Rand Road -
Synithetic Track
jos1 [Wawconda, ILEOOM o iace $160,000.00 $160,000.00 0% $0.00 5000 50.00 $160,000.00
Michwestern Steel
6850 W. Grand Avenue
105z |Chicago, IL 60707 | Structurat Stoet $5080,000.00 $35206 77 | 33517841 $5080.11836 | 97% | $4.950649.00 $4.950649.00 | $495 084 50 455 584,10 5000 4,534 26
Neison Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court
1053 _|Rocklond, L6118 |5 inkicrPumps $379,866.00 $453.00 $380,319.00 96% | $363.692.40 536369240 | 31901595 | 534467645 $0.00 $35,642.55
RHL Enterprses
Contract Cancelled - See
Mem #1068 for
1054 Opesable Partition $19.228 00 -$19.228.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sman Elevators Co.  BB1
E Dirive
1055 [Wlowbrook, L 60327 e ooy $205,000.00 $205.000 00 94% | 19239250 $19239250 | 51025000 | 518214250 $0.00 §22.85750
Starage & Design Gip
5600 Metro East Drive
DesMoines, 14 50327
1056 Lockers $201.000.00 1,000.00 9s% | $191.90000 $19190000 | $6,030.00 $185 870 $0.00 $15.130,00
|suBTOTAL page ¢ $13,33210400 | $84961457 | $30085756 | $1448257615 | o7% | 1373506253 | 35107411 | 1408703664 | 78550501 | 1294370103 | 35674080 1,182,134 52




——Work Completed——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adusted Contract
ITEM & Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders Amt % P ‘Current Total o date relainage net previous billin du remaming to bill
Tato Consiruction
4556 W, 618t Street
1057 _|Chicago, IL 60529 Drywall | Firestopoing | 52000000 | $5961242 | $8058324 $3560,20566 | 100% | $3657.26375 $3.657263.75 | $109.717.81 | $3547 54584 5000 112,659,
Undertand Asch
20318 Tomence Ave  |\windows/Storetrant /
1088 |Lynwood, IL 60411 Glazing ! Alum Doors $2,800,000.00 -$3,000.00 §$2 897,000 00 100% | §$2.802,156.80 B43 20 B97.000.00 | $8691000 | $271524680 $94,84320 $86,910.00
Whited Brothers, Inc
215W. 155th SL. 5.
1059 [Holland, L 60473 Metal Wall Panels $180,300.00 -$3173.91 $177,126.09 93% 149,978, S1516755 | 516514562 $B8.855 30 §141,15583 $15.13349 $20.838.77
PRy = =
o Timers $5,00000 -$5,000.00 $000 fotie] $0.00 5000 $0.00 50,00
KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Powy,
1061 IL 60067 Goal Posts & Pads $17.130 90 $17.130.90 100% | $17.130.90 $17.130.90 551393 $16,616 97 $0.00 $513.93
KR Miler Conbractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
1psz |Wwemess. IL 60067 Boliards $25.000.00 $25.000 00 100% | $25,000.00 5,000.00 $750.00 $24,250 00 $0.00 §750.00
TED
1083 Field Striping $15,000.00 $15,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 §15,000 00
(CCi Flooring, Inc Resmous, Expoxy and
941 Sak Drive Polsted Concrete
1064 |Crest Hil, i 60403 Floor $147,630 00 $22530.33 $170,160.33 82% | $140222 $140,222 06 $7.836.40 $132,385 66 $0.00 537 774 67
C-Tec / Fivco
131 Kirkland Circle
1065 |Oswego. IL 60543 Trash Compactor $33.991.00 $33.99100 as% | 53220100 $32.291.00 $1699 55 $30,591.45 $0.00 $3.399 55
Intefigent Creations
2461 E. Oakton St
Astington Heights, IL
1086 60005 Stage Lighting $126,327.00 $128,327.00 99% | $7699620 | $5033080 | $127.32700 | $384981 $70,579.85 §52,807.34 $4,849.81
{Modemfold Chicago 240
S. Wesigate Drive Garol
1067 _|Stream. |L 60188 abke Parton 528 750.00 528,750 00 100% 8.750.00 $28.750 00 $862 50 $27,887 50 50.00 $862 50
| Southwater Signs LLC
934 N. Church St
jony |EMIRKSLROOWE | e tan 5000 59723389 $67.23380 0% s0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $97.233 89
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy, Change
1069 |Inveness, L 800ET |5 gery 50,00 $74.239.34 §74,239.34 67% |  $49,921.83 $49,521.83 | $1497.65 $48.424.18 50,00 $25,815.16
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,  |gu: ot Aiawance
1070 _|inverness, IL 60067 oy nges $0.00 $150,760.38 $150,760.38 94% | $141,687.71 $141587.71 | $4,250.63 $137,437.08 50.00 $13,323.30
KA. Miller Contractors
1624 m:-.n Phowey. - >
jory . [imemess. N 50057 Alowance Changes $0.00 $12.070.56 $12,070.56 100% |  $12,070.56 $12,070 56 §362 12 $11,708 44 $0.00 $362.12
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy, |
o7z |'mverness,|L800E7  |changes $0.00 $26,873,82 $26,878.82 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $26,878.82
K.R. Miller Conlractors
1624 Colonial Plowy, :
|Margquee Sign
jorg _|"memess. L 60087 | osowence Changes 50,00 737.25 $5.73725 0% s000 50,00 3000 $5737.25
PBC Commission's
1074 Contingency 147 00 -$523.422 80 951.577.20 0% $0.00 $0.00 $951,577.20
175 _|"8¢ | Site Work Atowarce $350.000.00 -$333,393 00 $16,507.00 0% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $16,607.00
1wre_[P8C Camern Allowance $450,000.00 -5326,611 14 $123389 88 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $123.386 86
Pac Moisture Mitigation
1077 Allowance $600,000.00 -$442,262 05 $157.737.95 0% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 §157.737.95
PEC Marquee Sign
1078 Allowance $150,000.00 -$102,971 14 $47.028 86 0% 00 50,00 $0.00 $47,026 86
|SUBTOTAL page 5 $10,026,128 90 s1287.771.05]  §77.50324 $8.815951.09 83% | $713146888 | S160.34155 | $7.20181043 | $227,106.80 903,82050 $162874.03 §1.749,247.45
“* No Retention being held on ltems. 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70
subtotal page 1 6,719,233 10 2079965 | (1.065.76360)  5674,269.16 92% | 5266880.77 | (4275247) | 522412830 | 15534396 5,107.747.35 (38,863.01) 605.484.82
subtotal page 2 2,188,534.00 0.00 371,961.28 2,560,495 28 100% | 2560,495.28 0.00 256049528 | 76,614.86 2,483 680.42 0.00 76,814.86
subtotal page 3 18,871,000.00 93125699 | 31535150 20.117,611.49 98% | 1965496655 | 2862083 | 1968358738 | 61747620 | 19,039.24156 26,859 62 1.051,500.31
subtotal page 4 13,232,104.00 849,614.57 | 300,857 58 14.482 576.15 97% | 13,735,06253 | 35197411 | 1408703664 | 76650501 | 12,843.701.03 35674060 1.182,134 52
subtotal page 5 10,026,128.90 (28705 | 7759324 8.815851.09 83% | 7,133488.88 | 16034155 | 720381043 | 22710880 6,903 828 60 162,874.03 1.749,247 46
TOTAL 51,137,000,00 513,903.17 0.00 51,650,803.17 95% | 48,350,874.01 | 498,184.02 | 48,849,058.03 | 1,863,336.84 | 46,478,199.95 507,521.23 4,665,181.88




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $48,849,058.03
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $513,903.17 LESS 5% RETAINED $1,863,336.84
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $51,650,903.17 NET AMOUNT EARNED $46,985,721.19
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $46,478,199.95
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,650,903.17 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $507,521.23
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,665,181.98

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid. and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true. correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors. suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made 1o said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO. the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys  that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
altofney's fee.

UL A LD /(Egc\

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

3lsty day of DECEMBER. 2019,

OFFICIAL SEA

Lo DENTI}F ILLINOIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE S
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/22

P N W
i

12/01/2022

W7 Commission expires:




	Read Dunning New Const #22
	Pages from PMT-00002 - 05165 - Read Dunning School - Payment Approval - C1591 -  K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc - PA 22 - 12012019 to 12312019

